

THE TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

<u>CW012-2022 Election Bylaw Amendment, Bylaw #43-A,</u> <u>Adoption</u>

Motion Carried	<u></u> √
Motion Lost	
Motion Withdrawn	

Council Chambers Town Hall July 13, 2022

Committee	Committee of the Whole
Moved by Councillor	Gary Clow
Seconded by Councillor	Derek Smith

WHEREAS the attached Election Bylaw Amendment, Bylaw #43-A, was read and approved a first time on June 8, 2022; and

WHEREAS the attached Election Bylaw Amendment, Bylaw #43-A, was read and approved a second time on July 13, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Election Bylaw Amendment, Bylaw #43A, be hereby adopted and that the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer be authorized to affix their signatures and the corporate seal of the Town thereto and to be formally declared the said bylaw passed.